

## Anti-Counterfeit Policy

## 1.0 PURPOSE

To eliminate the impact of counterfeit products on WPG Americas, Inc. and it's customer by adhering to the requirements of AS6496 - Fraudulent/Counterfeit Electronic Parts: Avoidance, Detection, Mitigation and Disposition - Authorized/Franchised Distribution.

## 2.0 SCOPE

This policy applies to all organizational areas, as applicable.

## 3.0 ANTI-COUNTEFEIT POLICY

WPG Americas, Inc. has adopted this Anti-Counterfeit Policy to eliminate the impact of counterfeit products on WPG Americas, and its customers.

*This is a zero-tolerance policy against knowingly and intentionally trafficking in counterfeit goods.* 

To support this policy of ensuring there is a low risk of counterfeit products entering our supply chain, WPG Americas maintains processes to ensure purchases are only made directly from the Manufacturer or Manufacturer approved sources. This is accomplished through adherence to SAE AS6496 Fraudulent/Counterfeit Electronic Parts: Avoidance, Detection, Mitigation, and Disposition – Authorized/Franchised Distribution requirements.

Should a suspect counterfeit or counterfeit product be found, WPG Americas shall quarantine such material and report the findings to the supplier and appropriate authorities.

*This policy shall be communicated, understood, implemented and maintained at all levels within WPG Americas.*